
2022 DeSales University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-22   Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 4-12   Neutral: 4-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (214), Opp (233)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Pauls (5), Leonard (2), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (88-88), Pauls (22-22),
Kelly (16-16), Hall (15-15), Lowry (12-12), Lawless (8-8), Hartzell (7-7), Leonard (6-6), Kenney (1-1), Stierle (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Kerr, Reilly .402 35-35 92 19 37 11 2 5 20 67 .728 18 1 11 1 .500 1 0 1-2 236 9 5 .980
11 Ferraro, Kayleigh .358 32-30 95 21 34 9 0 1 19 46 .484 4 1 10 1 .390 0 4 1-1 29 1 1 .968
28 Ondrejca, Olivia .298 34-34 104 13 31 4 0 1 15 38 .365 7 0 16 0 .336 2 0 1-1 33 58 9 .910
32 Trexler, Lily .267 31-30 86 20 23 7 0 2 10 36 .419 10 2 18 0 .350 2 3 23-23 55 1 1 .982
2 Agnoli, Victoria .250 34-34 96 18 24 1 2 1 7 32 .333 9 0 17 0 .314 0 2 9-10 72 59 16 .891
29 Deschaine, Hailey .500 3-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
17 Burns, Megan .421 18-5 19 6 8 3 0 0 2 11 .579 2 0 2 1 .476 0 0 0-0 8 1 2 .818
7 7 .400 5-1 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 4 .800 0 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
27 Kenney, Tori .391 21-17 46 2 18 0 0 1 11 21 .457 2 1 7 1 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Secara, Nicole .361 26-26 83 12 30 1 0 0 6 31 .373 5 1 14 0 .404 0 1 5-7 27 2 0 1.000
4 D'Acunto, Gianna .333 6-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Kelly, Madison .327 22-21 52 3 17 2 0 0 3 19 .365 1 0 5 1 .340 0 4 0-0 69 3 1 .986
8 Vernier, Alexys .308 19-15 39 7 12 0 0 0 4 12 .308 6 1 4 0 .404 1 2 3-3 16 35 4 .927
19 Kibler, Rebecca .300 13-6 20 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .300 2 0 5 0 .364 0 0 3-3 1 0 1 .500
1 Fancera, Alexa .286 19-1 7 4 2 0 1 0 2 4 .571 0 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 2 0 1.000
25 Suran, Kristen .250 18-13 44 7 11 3 0 3 16 23 .523 3 2 5 0 .327 0 0 0-0 15 0 1 .938
13 Arrigo, Bella .250 7-2 8 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 4 4 .667
23 Pauls, Chloe .195 18-16 41 4 8 1 1 0 7 11 .268 1 0 9 1 .214 0 2 2-2 33 6 2 .951
38 Hayeck, Alexandra .167 6-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
16 Leonard, Samantha .154 8-4 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 2 0 7 0 .267 0 1 0-0 13 1 1 .933
5 Rodriguez, Abigail .149 20-20 47 7 7 1 0 0 4 8 .170 1 2 4 0 .200 0 4 3-4 16 40 4 .933
44 Carlucci, Jayden .000 6-4 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .083 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Lowry, Rachel .000 19-8 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 11 2 .889
82 Lawless, Tabitha .000 17-3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 6 2 .778
33 Stierle, Caroline .000 6-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .300 35-35 924 155 277 43 7 14 133 376 .407 75 13 147 7 .358 7 24 51-56 657 272 60 .939
Opponents .348 35-35 997 229 347 55 14 22 206 496 .497 78 20 107 5 .402 13 19 44-44 671 285 44 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
82 Lawless, Tabitha 2.35 5-1 17 3 0 0-1 1 44.2 53 24 15 13 26 7 0 3 .290 2 0 0 0 2
18 Hall, Heather 4.63 2-8 17 13 5 0-0 1 65.0 95 55 43 23 35 16 4 4 .326 7 8 0 5 3
9 Vernier, Madasyn 5.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 5 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 .455 1 0 0 0 0
20 Hartzell, Alanna 5.47 3-7 15 11 1 0-0 0 47.1 76 49 37 8 14 10 3 5 .349 4 3 0 4 8
24 Lowry, Rachel 7.89 3-6 18 7 2 0-1 2 52.1 90 66 59 23 27 15 7 7 .373 7 7 0 3 5
33 Stierle, Caroline 14.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 10 10 7 3 3 0 1 .417 3 0 0 0 1
27 Kenney, Tori 33.60 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 18 20 16 3 1 4 0 2 .621 0 2 0 1 0
Totals 5.75 13-22 78 35 8 1 4 219.0 347 229 180 78 107 55 14 22 .348 24 20 0 13 19
Opponents 3.38 22-13 54 35 17 4 3 223.2 277 155 108 75 147 43 7 14 .300 19 13 0 7 24



2022 DeSales University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Secara, Nicole 29 27 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Hayeck, Alexandra 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Deschaine, Hailey 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Fancera, Alexa 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 7 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Vernier, Madasyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
99 Kelly, Madison 73 69 3 1 .986 1 16 0 1.000 0 0
32 Trexler, Lily 57 55 1 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Kerr, Reilly 250 236 9 5 .980 10 0 0 — 0 0
11 Ferraro, Kayleigh 31 29 1 1 .968 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Hall, Heather 25 2 22 1 .960 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
23 Pauls, Chloe 41 33 6 2 .951 0 22 0 1.000 5 0
25 Suran, Kristen 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rodriguez, Abigail 60 16 40 4 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
16 Leonard, Samantha 15 13 1 1 .933 2 6 0 1.000 2 0
8 Vernier, Alexys 55 16 35 4 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ondrejca, Olivia 100 33 58 9 .910 5 0 0 — 0 0
2 Agnoli, Victoria 147 72 59 16 .891 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Lowry, Rachel 18 5 11 2 .889 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
17 Burns, Megan 11 8 1 2 .818 0 0 0 — 0 0
82 Lawless, Tabitha 9 1 6 2 .778 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
20 Hartzell, Alanna 11 0 8 3 .727 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
13 Arrigo, Bella 12 4 4 4 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Kibler, Rebecca 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 6 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Carlucci, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Kenney, Tori 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Stierle, Caroline 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 D'Acunto, Gianna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 989 657 272 60 .939 27 44 0 1.000 7 0
Opponents 1000 671 285 44 .956 29 51 4 .919 7 0


